i é(
AN ORDINANCE NO._,

To levy Special A&eesamenta for the improvement of
College Avenue from Main Street to Livingston Avenue by grad-
ing, curbing, paving the roadway , constructing the sewers
necessary to furnish proper drainage for such'improvement and
constructing water and sewer connections from the water main
and sewer in said Avenue.

Be it ordained by the Council of the Village of
Bekley, State of Ohioiw

SEOTION 1. That the assessment of the cost and
expense of improving College Avenue from Nain Street to
Livingston Avenue in said Village by grading, curbing, pav-
ing the roadway with Asphalt (Topeka Mix), constructing sew-
ers necessary to furnish proper drainage for such improvement
and constructing water and sewer‘conneationa from the water
main end sewer in sald Avernue, to the inner line of’the curbe
on said Avenue as reported to Council on the 22nd day of
September 1915 by the Beard heretofore appointed to estimate
said assesement, be and the same is hereby adopted, and that
there be and hereby is levied and assessed upon the lots and
lands hereinafter described the severaluaﬁcuntSvheréiﬁ‘get.;,

“aprth, vizis

Ownexs! MNames AdGition or Nos. of  .Vhat Feet Amount
Subdivision Lots. Part. Front Asgessed.,
Cupital University C.U. All 635.60 §2,873.52
Jane Jackson Hamiltons Garden 1 411 77.37 347.40
John Phillips " " 2 A1l 77.37 362.40

Owen G. Roberts " " 3 ~All LT 37 347.4C
Jno .& Myl"tle Elder " " 4 All '7037 547040
David & Marine Schadrack " " 5 All 76.34 357.79
Milliard J. Kuhn " " 6 All 76.34 I57.79
Geo.& Barbara Fry " " 7 All 76.34 360.79
Sarah ¥. Hartnan " " 8 ALl 76.34 360.79
Frank P. Taylor " " 9 A1l 76 .34 357.79
Zhas C. Pool " " 10 All 76.34 357.79
Almg Petty " " 11 ALl 76,34 357.79
Alma Petty " " 12 All 76.34 842.79
Cen.0.Mat.Gas & Fuel Co.

. . Woehlerts Sub. 1 A1l 123.40 554,086
Rose Underwood n . 2 AXY 75.57 329.30
C. 4, & R. Licking " " 3 A1l 75.57 339.30
Oliver P. Dunlap " # 4 A1l 75.57 354.30

i
1
E
:
i
?
i
i

i
i
4
{
¢
i
P
o




SR TR SRR T e, TR TR

= B

o s i e i

Owners'! Names

Sarah Flower

Thomas Peyton Bd. Livingston's
Jno. S.& R.H. Wilkins

Frank Wright
Chas. Petzinger
Barbara Vanville
Mathew Erown
Jno. Grant Herr
Jno lcKinley

Walter R. Hoag
Rose DeVault
Susan M. Jones
Fred Burtsching
F. &. E. Knepper
Jno. E. Rudisill
Michael Bauerle

Nary E. Taylor Tussings Sub."of
Mary E% Tussing Livingstons %2 & 13
]

Raymond E. Rusk
J. F. Tessier
Geo. Petzinger
Jno. HeS.Ferguson

Anna T. & Anthony Boesch "

Jessie Z. Hikes
T. M., Minthorn
Mary A. Hikes

Mary £. Davies
Marian Smith

Belle zf. Houstel
Ambrose Kuhn
Helen i. Huhn
Hiram Fishpaw

I' CO & EoTraction COO " "

Sabina Althaus
Chas. Petzinger
Mar+ha E. Shaffer
Jennie Courtright

Minnie BE. Pitzinger

F. W. Stellhorn

B. W. Wm. Stellhorn

F. W, Stellhorn

said lots and lands are specially benefited by radd imp

L4

Addition or Nos.of What Feet Anount
Subdivision Lots. Part Front Assessed.

Woehlerts Sub. 5 A 7. $ 370.70
4 Al 223 1,046.15
" # 3 North 115 531.34
" " 3 South 150.06 686,19
" " 2 Yorth 284.80 1,208.67
" 2 Scuth 175.80 863.45
" " 1l All 369.40 1, 703.44
f " v South 146.30 656 .84
" " g North 273 1,335.70
8 South :
" " 8 - Nerth 102 495,98
" " 9 South 107 518.43
" " 9 Yorth 174.40 832.08
" " 10 All 237 1,129.08
" n 11 South 39 190.17
" " ~ 11 South 80.35 NH.79
" " 11 ¥orth 123.98 556.656
7 All 63.74 301.20
6 All 63.74 301.20
5 11 63.74 311.20
" " 4 All 63.74 286.20
" " 3 All 63.74 286.20
" " 2 All 63.74 286,20
we 1 A1l 63.74 296.20
Hikes Amend.Sub. 4 South 1G:2.89 489.98
" " " 4 MiddlelO4.14 491.59
" u " 4 Forth 108.92 519.04
3 South
" " " 3 Middlell3.97 526.73
" " " 3 Yorth 117.71 538. 53
2 South
" " " 2 North 121.54 595. 80
" " 1 South 46.41 208.39
" " % 1 Middle 86.61 444,25
" " " 1 Middle 47.68 214.24
" 1 North 119.13 562.98
Stellhora's Sub. 36.95 174.94
94.02 422.16
51.46 246.11
60 269.14
61.26 275.10
63,39 2. 3.65
65.68 209.43

209,11 1,043.67

It ig hereby determined and declared that each of

ment in an amount equal to sald assessment.

rovew




|
|
i
i
i

R BN T s

SECTION 2. That the total assessment shall be
payaktle zt the office of the Treasurer of the Village of
Bexley, Ohio, within a period of Thirty (30) days from the
date of the first publication of this Ordinance, with interest
at the rate of Five (B) Per Cent per annum from the lst day
of October 1915, or at the option of the owner in ten annual
installments with interest at the rate of FiYe (5) Per Cent
per anmium upon deferred payments at the office of the Treasurer
of Franklin County, Ohio after the same has been certified to
the County Auditor for collection in the manner provided by
law. The said asszssment after beingﬁgertifi@d may, however,
be paid in full or in any number of annual installmenﬁs at
any tax collection time, with interest on the same to the semiw
annual interest day next ensuing. If said installnr nts of
said sssessiment are not paid whea the same become due, s peralty
will be imposed and collected as provided by law.

SECTION 3. That said assessment and all portions
thereof when collected shall be paid into the Sinking Fund and
shall be applied to the payment ¢ the bonds Iesued for sald
improvement and the interest thereof as the same shall become
due and to no other purpose whatsocver.

SECTION 4. This (Ordinance shall take effect and

be in force from and after the earliest period allowed by

law.

Paseed day;f/ 1915.
Mayor.

Attest:

Clerk.

I

= ma i

AN it e e e L . e . C e e s S e g K T B S5 AR A




